RESOLUTION Justice Court Assistance Program Grant Application

At a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, Ulster County, New York, held via videoconference on the 20th of August, 2020, at 7 o'clock P.M., prevailing time.

The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Bettez, and upon roll being called, the following roll was taken:

	PRESEN	<u>T</u>	ABSENT
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member Alex Baer			
Council Member David Brownstein			
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis			
The following resolution was offered by Council Member moved its adoption, seconded by Council Member		, to wit:	who
WHEREAS, The Town of New Paltz is currently in the prand Justice Court building at 59 N. Putt Corners Rd., and	rocess of bu	ilding a new	Police
WHEREAS, the New Paltz Town Court has requested authoward this purpose,	horization t	to apply for f	unding
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town New Paltz Town Court to apply for a JCAP grant in the 20. \$30,000.00.			es the
<u>VOTE</u>	<u>AYE</u>	NAY	ABSTAIN
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member Alex Baer			
Council Member David Brownstein			
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis			

The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.